Operations Specifications

A001 . <u>Issuance and Applicability</u>

HQ Control: 02/11/2016 HQ Revision: 05e

a. These operations specifications are issued to ELITE TURBINE MAINTENANCE LLC, a Repair Station located in the United States, pursuant to 14 CFR Part 145, § 145.53. The repair station certificate holder shall conduct operations in accordance with 14 CFR Part 145 and these operations specifications.

The certificate holder's address:

Fixed Location: 4554 Claire Chennault Drive Addison, Texas 75001 Mailing Address: 4554 Claire Chennault Drive Addison, Texas 75001

b. The holder of these operations specifications is the holder of certificate number X5ER177Y and shall hereafter be referred to as the "certificate holder".

c. These operations specifications are issued as part of this repair station certificate and are in effect as of the date approval is effective. This certificate and these operations specifications shall remain in effect until the certificate for a repair station that is located in the United States is surrendered, suspended, or revoked.

d. U.S./EU Aviation Safety Agreement Repair Station/Maintenance Organization Approvals not authorized.

e. The certificate holder is authorized to conduct the operations described in subparagraph a under the following other business names:

Addison Express, LLC Delegated authorities: None

U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Aviation Administration

Operations Specifications

1. The Certificate Holder applies for the Operations in this paragraph.

2. These Operations Specifications are approved by direction of the Administrator.

3. I hereby accept and receive the Operations Specifications in this paragraph.